EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania
HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2014

Wednesday, January 15, 2014

Re-

New

Date Legislative | Senate Name of Nominee appoint- | appoint-
Referred Day District ment ment
ATHLETIC COMMISSION, STATE:
10-21-13 19 4 Rudy N. Battle, Philadelphia X
BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD:
12-17-13 5 48 Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown X
(vice, Wendell Douglas, term expired)
1-13-14 2 34 Stephanie Moore, Millerstown X
(vice, Vincent lacono, resigned)
CHIROPRACTIC, STATE BOARD:
11-12-13 16 46 George E. Khoury, D.C., D.A.C.R.B., Bridgeville X
DELAWARE RIVER AND ITS NAVIGABLE TRIBUTARIES, NAVAGATION
COMMISSION:
12-09-13 8 9 Chris P. Guilday, Media X
(vice, J. Ward Guilday, resigned)
DRUG, DEVICE AND COSMETIC BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA:
1-07-14 4 48 Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown X
(vice, Tracy Steen, term expired)
EAST STROUDSBURG UNIVERSITY:
10-02-13 22 20 Josephine Ferro, East Stroudsburg X
(vice, Robert Willever, term expired)
EDINBORO UNIVERSITY:
1-13-14 2 49 Timothy S. Wachter, Esq., Erie X
(vice, Raymond L. Dombrowski, term expired)
EDUCATION, SECRETARY:
1-07-14 4 48 Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown X
(vice, Hon. Ronald J. Tomalis, resigned)
EDUCATION, STATE BOARD:
10-15-13 21 17 Colleen A. Sheehan, Wayne X
1-07-14 4 49 Jay D. Badams, Erie X
(vice, Edward J. Sheehan, Jr., resigned)
FUNERAL DIRECTORS, STATE BOARD:
10-22-13 18 30 Reynolds D. Baldwin, Jr., Altoona X
(vice, Richard Starr, term expired)
10-22-13 18 7 Gregory T. Burrell, Philadelphia X
HIGHER EDUCATION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE STATE SYSTEM:
1-07-14 4 50 Todd Garrett, Mercer X
(vice, David Wolfe, graduated)
1-07-14 4 32 Chelsea E. Getsy, California X

(vice, Bonnie Keener, resigned)




Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

1-13-14

11-12-13

11-12-13

10-15-13

12-03-13

10-15-13

10-22-13

12-17-13

1-13-14

11-20-13

11-12-13

1-13-14

11-20-13

11-12-13

12-17-13

12-17-13

11-18-13

16

16

21

10

21

18

12

16

12

16

14

15

15

15

34

48

48

46

48

21

34

22

48

37

44

31

34

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MIFFLIN COUNTY:
Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Rick Williams, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY:
Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Thomas Nocella, removed from office)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, YORK COUNTY:
Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Sheryl Ann Dorney, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

LINCOLN UNIVERSITY:
Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (Recall)
(vice, Robert F. Powelson, resigned)
Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown
(vice, Sherman Wooden, resigned)

MANSFIELD UNIVERSITY:
Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (Recall)
(vice, Charles R. Ike, resigned)

MINORITY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA:
Venkee Sharma, Washington (Recall)
(vice, Jairius McClendon, resigned)

MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICERS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING COMMISSION:
Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (Recall)
(vice, Roger J. MacLean, resigned)
Mark E. Hall, Shippenville
(vice, Roger J. MacLean, resigned)

NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS:
Stephanie Moore, Millerstown
(vice, Diane Howarth, RN, resigned)

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY EDUCATION AND LICENSURE, STATE BOARD:
William T. Jones, Esq., Clarks Summit
(vice, Matthew Kuhn, term expired)
Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown
(vice, Denise Chisholm, resigned)

OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
lan D. Rosenberg, BSCCPLP, Pittsburgh
(vice, Linda Meyer, term expired)

PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL AFFAIRS, COMMISSIONER:
Travis N. Gery, Esq., Pottstown
(vice, Hon. Katie True, resigned)

PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS AND PRACTICES COMMISSION:
George P. Drake, Jr., Landenberg
(vice, Dr. Jane S. Bray, resigned)
Constance H. Henry, Mechanicsburg
(vice, Doug Enders, resigned)

RECORDER OF DEEDS, REGISTER OF WILLS AND CLERK OF THE
ORPHANS' COURT, CLINTON COUNTY:

Stephanie Moore, Millerstown

(vice, Hon. Gail M. Gephart, resigned)

2

X



Re-

New

R I?ate d Legli:)slative [S)ler:a‘tet Name of Nominee appoint- | appoint-
ererre ay IStric ment ment
SOCIAL WORKERS, MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS AND
PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS, STATE BOARD:
11-12-13 16 34 Stephanie Moore, Millerstown X
(vice, Lina Hartocollis, M.S.S., Ph.D., term expired)
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, STATE:
12-03-13 10 34 Stephanie Moore, Millerstown X
(vice, William L. Patterson, resigned)
TREASURER, PERRY COUNTY:
12-03-13 10 34 Stephanie Moore, Millerstown X
(vice, Hon. Mary Reisinger, resigned)
WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY:
10-22-13 18 19 Thomas A. Fillippo, Malvern X
WHITE HAVEN CENTER:
1-07-14 4 14 John W. Budda, Freeland X
1-07-14 4 14 Gayle Lukas, Freeland X
(vice, Catherine Warren, resigned)
1-07-14 4 14 Tammy J. Martin, Freeland X
1-07-14 4 34 Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (Recall) X
(vice, Catherine Warren, resigned)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY:
11-12-13 16 48 Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown X
(vice, Hon. Robert Wyda, deceased)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DELAWARE COUNTY:
1-07-14 4 48 Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown X
(vice, Hon. Edward W. Christie, resigned)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, TIOGA COUNTY:
1-07-14 4 34 Stephanie Moore, Millerstown X

(vice, Hon. Brian W. Edgcomb, resigned)




