EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA

SESSION OF 2014

Wednesday, January 15, 2014

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
10-21-13	19	4	ATHLETIC COMMISSION, STATE: Rudy N. Battle, Philadelphia	x	
12-17-13	5	48	BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Wendell Douglas, term expired)		x
1-13-14	2	34	Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Vincent Iacono, resigned)		X
11-12-13	16	46	CHIROPRACTIC, STATE BOARD: George E. Khoury, D.C., D.A.C.R.B., Bridgeville	x	
12-09-13	8	9	DELAWARE RIVER AND ITS NAVIGABLE TRIBUTARIES, NAVAGATION COMMISSION: Chris P. Guilday, Media (vice, J. Ward Guilday, resigned)		x
1-07-14	4	48	DRUG, DEVICE AND COSMETIC BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Tracy Steen, term expired)		x
10-02-13	22	20	EAST STROUDSBURG UNIVERSITY: Josephine Ferro, East Stroudsburg (vice, Robert Willever, term expired)		x
1-13-14	2	49	EDINBORO UNIVERSITY: Timothy S. Wachter, Esq., Erie (vice, Raymond L. Dombrowski, term expired)		x
1-07-14	4	48	EDUCATION, SECRETARY: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Hon. Ronald J. Tomalis, resigned)		x
10-15-13 1-07-14	21 4	17 49	EDUCATION, STATE BOARD: Colleen A. Sheehan, Wayne Jay D. Badams, Erie (vice, Edward J. Sheehan, Jr., resigned)	x	x
10-22-13	18	30	FUNERAL DIRECTORS, STATE BOARD: Reynolds D. Baldwin, Jr., Altoona (vice, Richard Starr, term expired)		x
10-22-13	18	7	Gregory T. Burrell, Philadelphia	X	
1-07-14	4	50	HIGHER EDUCATION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE STATE SYSTEM: Todd Garrett, Mercer (vice, David Wolfe, graduated)		x
1-07-14	4	32	Chelsea E. Getsy, California (vice, Bonnie Keener, resigned)		X

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
1-13-14	2	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MIFFLIN COUNTY: Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Rick Williams, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
11-12-13	16	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY: Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Thomas Nocella, removed from office) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
11-12-13	16	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, YORK COUNTY: Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Sheryl Ann Dorney, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
10-15-13	21	34	LINCOLN UNIVERSITY: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (Recall)		x
12-03-13	10	48	(vice, Robert F. Powelson, resigned) Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Sherman Wooden, resigned)		x
10-15-13	21	48	MANSFIELD UNIVERSITY: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (Recall) (vice, Charles R. Ike, resigned)		x
10-22-13	18	46	MINORITY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA: Venkee Sharma, Washington (Recall) (vice, Jairius McClendon, resigned)		x
12-17-13	5	48	MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICERS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING COMMISSION: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (Recall)		x
1-13-14	2	21	(vice, Roger J. MacLean, resigned) Mark E. Hall, Shippenville (vice, Roger J. MacLean, resigned)		x
11-20-13	12	34	NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Diane Howarth, RN, resigned)		x
11-12-13	16	22	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY EDUCATION AND LICENSURE, STATE BOARD: William T. Jones, Esq., Clarks Summit		x
1-13-14	2	48	(vice, Matthew Kuhn, term expired) Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Denise Chisholm, resigned)		x
11-20-13	12	37	OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Ian D. Rosenberg, BSCCPLP, Pittsburgh (vice, Linda Meyer, term expired)		х
11-12-13	16	44	PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL AFFAIRS, COMMISSIONER: Travis N. Gery, Esq., Pottstown (vice, Hon. Katie True, resigned)		х
12-17-13	5	9	PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS AND PRACTICES COMMISSION: George P. Drake, Jr., Landenberg		x
12-17-13	5	31	(vice, Dr. Jane S. Bray, resigned) Constance H. Henry, Mechanicsburg (vice, Doug Enders, resigned)		x
11-18-13	14	34	RECORDER OF DEEDS, REGISTER OF WILLS AND CLERK OF THE ORPHANS' COURT, CLINTON COUNTY: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Hon. Gail M. Gephart, resigned)		х

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
11-12-13	16	34	SOCIAL WORKERS, MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS AND PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS, STATE BOARD: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Lina Hartocollis, M.S.S., Ph.D., term expired)		x
12-03-13	10	34	TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, STATE: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, William L. Patterson, resigned)		x
12-03-13	10	34	TREASURER, PERRY COUNTY: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Hon. Mary Reisinger, resigned)		x
10-22-13	18	19	WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY: Thomas A. Fillippo, Malvern	x	
1-07-14 1-07-14 1-07-14 1-07-14	4 4 4 4	14 14 14 34	WHITE HAVEN CENTER: John W. Budda, Freeland Gayle Lukas, Freeland (<i>vice, Catherine Warren, resigned</i>) Tammy J. Martin, Freeland Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (Recall) (<i>vice, Catherine Warren, resigned</i>)	x x	x x
			MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES		
11-12-13	16	48	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Hon. Robert Wyda, deceased)		x
1-07-14	4	48	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DELAWARE COUNTY: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Hon. Edward W. Christie, resigned)		x
1-07-14	4	34	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, TIOGA COUNTY: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Hon. Brian W. Edgcomb, resigned)		x